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CLASSIFICA GENERALE FINALE

POS PILOTA N. CLASSE MOTO PT PS PNL PS CT PNL T1 T2 T3 T4 TOT
1 Luigi Pesenti 29 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Nuovo Falcone Civile 1971 - 10 - - - 2 27 27 10 66
2 Daniel Marabini 18 Fino a 350cc Mival  175 S/30 1955 - 6 - - - 27 8 20 6 61
3 Leibfritz - Leibfritz 3 Sidecar Moto Guzzi GTV 500 1948 - 15 - - - 12 17 2 15 46
4 Fernando Mingo 12 Fino a 350cc Bianchi Bianchina 1953 - 5 - - - 17 12 2 5 36
5 Massimo Nocent 8 Fino a 350cc Moto Guzzi Guzzino 1954 - - - - - 2 22 11 - 35
6 Burkard Schramm 55 Oltre 350cc Ducati 750 GT 1974 - 25 - - - 2 2 - 25 29
7 Eric Willemse 14 Fino a 350cc Parilla 175 Lusso Veloce 1954 - 17 - - - 2 2 7 17 28
8 Vittorio Berzero 48 Oltre 350cc BMW R-51/3 1951 - - - - - 10 15 2 - 27
9 Lucas Tobler 53 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Falcone 1960 - 8 - - - 15 2 2 8 27

10 Leibfritz - Leibfritz 5 Sidecar BMW R51/3 1953 - - - - - 9 2 12 - 23
11 Tomasoni - Pinelli 2 Sidecar BMW R12 sidecar 1942 - 3 - - - 2 2 15 3 22
12 Marc Mettler 60 Oltre 350cc Triumph Trident T 160 1975 - - - - - - - 17 - 17
13 Paul  Moser 40 Oltre 350cc Rudge 500 Special 1937 - 9 - - - 2 2 - 9 13
14 Marco Besana 32 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Astore 1950 - - - - - 3 2 6 - 11
15 Krebs - Mangarelli Krebs 1 Sidecar Moto Guzzi V7 Speciale 1970 - - - - - 2 2 5 - 9
16 Claudio Cauzzo 43 Oltre 350cc Gilera 500 Sport 1948 - - - - - - 8 - - 8
17 Hofmann Volker 47 Oltre 350cc Norton ES 2 1950 - - - - - 2 2 3 - 7
18 Roger Welti 54 Oltre 350cc Laverda SF750 1971 - - - - - - 7 - - 7
19 Roberto Gianini 52 Oltre 350cc BMW R50 1956 - - - - - 2 2 2 - 6
20 Valter  Barbieri 19 Fino a 350cc Morini Sport175 1956 - - - - - 2 2 2 - 6
21 Maurizio Girola 58 Oltre 350cc Gilera Saturno 1946 - - - - - 2 2 - - 4
22 Marco Prandi 59 Oltre 350cc Gilera Saturno San Remo  1946 - - - - - 2 -3 4 - 3
23 Mauro Garino 35 Oltre 350cc Honda CB 400 F2 1977 - - - - - - 2 - - 2
24 Hans Eder 38 Oltre 350cc Cotton Python 500 1933 - 1 - - - - - - 1 1
25 Jukka Helkama 31 Oltre 350cc Norton International 1949 - - - - - - 1 - - 1
26 Trummer  Beat 57 Oltre 350cc Ducati 900 SS MHR  1982 - - - - - - -1 2 - 1
27 Katrin  Mülders 21 Fino a 350cc Moto Guzzi Lodola Gran Turismo 1961 - - - - - - - - - -
28 Gerry Meinero 33 Oltre 350cc Laverda SF 1972 - - - - - - - - - -
29 Ezio Bucalossi 46 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Gambalunga 1949 - - - - - -1 - - - -1
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30 Paolo Venturin 15 Fino a 350cc Laverda Sport 1955 - - - - - -1 - - - -1
31 Rosanna Cerutti 34 Oltre 350cc Honda CB four 1974 - - - - - - -1 - - -1
32 Luigi Bussolino 44 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Dondolino 1948 - - - - - -7 2 - - -5
33 Ismo  Hakamaki 30 Oltre 350cc Norton International M30 1949 - - - - - -5 -5 - - -10
34 Ilario Ziliotto 26 Fino a 350cc NSU Sport 1953 - - - - - -81 2 9 - -70
35 Paolo Boeri 49 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Falcone Sport 1951 -100 - - - - 8 19 2 -100 -71
36 Elis Domenighini 23 Fino a 350cc Honda CB72 Super Sport 1964 - 13 - - - -94 4 6 13 -71
37 Luciano Albano Blonder 61 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Falcone 1951 - 2 - - - 11 11 -98 2 -74
38 Philipp Draeyer 39 Oltre 350cc Norton International 1936 - - - - - -80 - - - -80
39 Flückiger - Flückiger 6 Sidecar Moto Guzzi Le Mans 1976 - 4 - - - -100 - 8 4 -88
40 Andrea Mazzi 11 Fino a 350cc Bianchi Freccia Celeste  1952 - 7 - - - -105 5 2 7 -91
41 Susanna Tobler 9 Fino a 350cc Moto Guzzi Airone Sport 1951 - - - - - -97 5 - - -92
42 Paolo Ferrero 24 Fino a 350cc MV Agusta  250B 1970 - - - - - -96 - - - -96
43 Giacomo Marzo 10 Fino a 350cc Gilera Nettuno 1951 - - - - - -98 - - - -98
44 Maria Rosaria Dreher-Savino22 Fino a 350cc Aermacchi Ala Verde 250 1961 -100 - - - - - - - -100 -100
45 Galli - Di Valentin 4 Sidecar Moto Guzzi Astore 1952 - - - - - -100 -1 - - -101
46 Gianluca Chiesa 20 Fino a 350cc Kreidler Florett 1959 - 20 - - - -93 -99 2 20 -170
47 Matteo Giaccone 41 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Condor 1937 -100 - - - - - - -100 -100 -200
48 Marco Sinigiani 50 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Falcone Sport 1951 - - - - - 2 -300 17 - -281
49 Edoardo Vallarino Gancia 27 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Nuovo Falcone 1974 - - - - - -300 2 2 - -296
50 Francesco  Imbrenda 37 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi Falcone Sport 1955 - - - - - - - -300 - -300
51 Dagmar Lechermann 25 Fino a 350cc Laverda Alpino 1982 - - - - - - - -300 - -300
52 Theo Ausems 45 Oltre 350cc Harley Davidson Liberator 1948 - - - - - -200 -100 -100 - -400
53 Stefan Templer 7 Fino a 350cc Velocette KTS 1935 -100 - - - - -4 -100 -198 -100 -402
54 André Leiser 36 Oltre 350cc Moto Guzzi C2V 1929 - - - - - 2 -100 -398 - -496
55 Bart Eijkelenburg 56 Oltre 350cc Ducati 500 Sport Desmo 1978 -100 - - - - - -198 -200 -100 -498
56 Amedeo  Di Seyssel 28 Oltre 350cc Norton Commando Roadster 1971 - - - - - -100 -200 -500 - -800
57 Daniel Gasche 16 Fino a 350cc Lambretta 150 D da corsa 1955 -100 - - - - -199 -400 -300 -100 -999
58 Vincent Speet 42 Oltre 350cc Vincent Rapide A Twin 1938 -100 - - - - -300 -300 -300 -100 -1.000
59 Enrico Bonetti 62 Oltre 350cc BMW R51 1951 -100 - - - - -298 -400 -300 -100 -1.098
60 Gerbrandt Van Schandevijl 51 Oltre 350cc Sarolea S6 1951 -100 - - - - -300 -800 -300 -100 -1.500
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CLASSIFICA SIDECAR

POS EQUPIAGGIO N. MOTO PT PS PNL PS CT PNL T1 T2 T3 T4 TOT
1 Leibfritz - Leibfritz 3 Moto Guzzi GTV 500 1948 - 15 - - - 12 17 2 15 46
2 Leibfritz - Leibfritz 5 BMW R51/3 1953 - - - - - 9 2 12 - 23
3 Tomasoni - Pinelli 2 BMW R12 sidecar 1942 - 3 - - - 2 2 15 3 22
4 Krebs - Mangarelli Krebs 1 Moto Guzzi V7 Speciale 1970 - - - - - 2 2 5 - 9
5 Flückiger - Flückiger 6 Moto Guzzi Le Mans 1976 - 4 - - - -100 - 8 4 -88
6 Galli - Di Valentin 4 Moto Guzzi Astore 1952 - - - - - -100 -1 - - -101
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CLASSIFICA FINO A 350cc

POS PILOTA N. MOTO PT PS PNL PS CT PNL T1 T2 T3 T4 TOT
1 Daniel Marabini 18 Mival  175 S/30 1955 - 6 - - - 27 8 20 6 61
2 Fernando Mingo 12 Bianchi Bianchina 1953 - 5 - - - 17 12 2 5 36
3 Massimo Nocent 8 Moto Guzzi Guzzino 1954 - - - - - 2 22 11 - 35
4 Eric Willemse 14 Parilla 175 Lusso Veloce 1954 - 17 - - - 2 2 7 17 28
5 Valter  Barbieri 19 Morini Sport175 1956 - - - - - 2 2 2 - 6
6 Katrin  Mülders 21 Moto Guzzi Lodola Gran Turismo 1961 - - - - - - - - - -
7 Paolo Venturin 15 Laverda Sport 1955 - - - - - -1 - - - -1
8 Ilario Ziliotto 26 NSU Sport 1953 - - - - - -81 2 9 - -70
9 Elis Domenighini 23 Honda CB72 Super Sport 1964 - 13 - - - -94 4 6 13 -71

10 Andrea Mazzi 11 Bianchi Freccia Celeste  1952 - 7 - - - -105 5 2 7 -91
11 Susanna Tobler 9 Moto Guzzi Airone Sport 1951 - - - - - -97 5 - - -92
12 Paolo Ferrero 24 MV Agusta  250B 1970 - - - - - -96 - - - -96
13 Giacomo Marzo 10 Gilera Nettuno 1951 - - - - - -98 - - - -98
14 Maria Rosaria Dreher-Savino22 Aermacchi Ala Verde 250 1961 -100 - - - - - - - -100 -100
15 Gianluca Chiesa 20 Kreidler Florett 1959 - 20 - - - -93 -99 2 20 -170
16 Dagmar Lechermann 25 Laverda Alpino 1982 - - - - - - - -300 - -300
17 Stefan Templer 7 Velocette KTS 1935 -100 - - - - -4 -100 -198 -100 -402
18 Daniel Gasche 16 Lambretta 150 D da corsa 1955 -100 - - - - -199 -400 -300 -100 -999
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CLASSIFICA OLTRE 350cc

POS PILOTA N. MOTO PT PS PNL PS CT PNL T1 T2 T3 T4 TOT
1 Burkard Schramm 55 Ducati 750 GT 1974 - 25 - - - 2 2 - 25 29
2 Vittorio Berzero 48 BMW R-51/3 1951 - - - - - 10 15 2 - 27
3 Lucas Tobler 53 Moto Guzzi Falcone 1960 - 8 - - - 15 2 2 8 27
4 Marc Mettler 60 Triumph Trident T 160 1975 - - - - - - - 17 - 17
5 Paul  Moser 40 Rudge 500 Special 1937 - 9 - - - 2 2 - 9 13
6 Marco Besana 32 Moto Guzzi Astore 1950 - - - - - 3 2 6 - 11
7 Claudio Cauzzo 43 Gilera 500 Sport 1948 - - - - - - 8 - - 8
8 Hofmann Volker 47 Norton ES 2 1950 - - - - - 2 2 3 - 7
9 Roger Welti 54 Laverda SF750 1971 - - - - - - 7 - - 7

10 Roberto Gianini 52 BMW R50 1956 - - - - - 2 2 2 - 6
11 Maurizio Girola 58 Gilera Saturno 1946 - - - - - 2 2 - - 4
12 Marco Prandi 59 Gilera Saturno San Remo  1946 - - - - - 2 -3 4 - 3
13 Mauro Garino 35 Honda CB 400 F2 1977 - - - - - - 2 - - 2
14 Hans Eder 38 Cotton Python 500 1933 - 1 - - - - - - 1 1
15 Jukka Helkama 31 Norton International 1949 - - - - - - 1 - - 1
16 Trummer  Beat 57 Ducati 900 SS MHR  1982 - - - - - - -1 2 - 1
17 Gerry Meinero 33 Laverda SF 1972 - - - - - - - - - -
18 Ezio Bucalossi 46 Moto Guzzi Gambalunga 1949 - - - - - -1 - - - -1
19 Rosanna Cerutti 34 Honda CB four 1974 - - - - - - -1 - - -1
20 Luigi Bussolino 44 Moto Guzzi Dondolino 1948 - - - - - -7 2 - - -5
21 Ismo  Hakamaki 30 Norton International M30 1949 - - - - - -5 -5 - - -10
22 Paolo Boeri 49 Moto Guzzi Falcone Sport 1951 -100 - - - - 8 19 2 -100 -71
23 Luciano Albano Blonder 61 Moto Guzzi Falcone 1951 - 2 - - - 11 11 -98 2 -74
24 Philipp Draeyer 39 Norton International 1936 - - - - - -80 - - - -80
25 Matteo Giaccone 41 Moto Guzzi Condor 1937 -100 - - - - - - -100 -100 -200
26 Marco Sinigiani 50 Moto Guzzi Falcone Sport 1951 - - - - - 2 -300 17 - -281
27 Edoardo Vallarino Gancia 27 Moto Guzzi Nuovo Falcone 1974 - - - - - -300 2 2 - -296
28 Francesco  Imbrenda 37 Moto Guzzi Falcone Sport 1955 - - - - - - - -300 - -300
29 Theo Ausems 45 Harley Davidson Liberator 1948 - - - - - -200 -100 -100 - -400
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30 André Leiser 36 Moto Guzzi C2V 1929 - - - - - 2 -100 -398 - -496
31 Bart Eijkelenburg 56 Ducati 500 Sport Desmo 1978 -100 - - - - - -198 -200 -100 -498
32 Amedeo  Di Seyssel 28 Norton Commando Roadster 1971 - - - - - -100 -200 -500 - -800
33 Vincent Speet 42 Vincent Rapide A Twin 1938 -100 - - - - -300 -300 -300 -100 -1.000
34 Enrico Bonetti 62 BMW R51 1951 -100 - - - - -298 -400 -300 -100 -1.098
35 Gerbrandt Van Schandevijl 51 Sarolea S6 1951 -100 - - - - -300 -800 -300 -100 -1.500
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TORNEO A SQUADRE

POS SQUADRA PTI T1MEDIA T1 PTI T2MEDIA T2 PTI T3MEDIA T3 PTI T4MEDIA T4TOTALE
1 PELAVERGA 20 12,250 25 1,693 25 2,466 8 10,999 78
2 NASCETTA 25 10,604 20 11,542 17 12,262 9 10,443 71
3 ARNEIS 17 12,348 17 12,522 10 14,064 25 0,672 69
4 BARBERA 15 12,520 13 13,225 6 26,168 20 0,701 54
5 BAROLO 9 21,764 7 20,848 20 2,489 17 0,905 53
6 DOLCETTO 13 13,987 6 21,737 13 13,404 15 1,461 47
7 DOGLIANI 7 29,695 10 13,247 15 12,570 13 2,869 45
8 NEBBIOLO 8 24,409 15 13,081 7 20,907 10 3,269 40
9 FAVORITA 10 15,659 8 20,730 9 16,501 6 15,460 33

10 BARBARESCO 6 30,531 9 14,104 8 20,416 7 11,864 30
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ARNEIS BAROLO
N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4 N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4
62 Enrico Bonetti + 60,000 + - + - + - 56 Bart Eijkelenburg - 1,287 + 60,000 + - + -
3 Leibfritz - Leibfritz + 0,190 - 0,049 + 5,715 - 0,104 51 Gerbrandt Van Schandevijl + 60,000 + 60,000 + - + -

44 Luigi Bussolino - 10,951 + 0,549 + 60,000 - 1,002 43 Claudio Cauzzo + 60,000 - 0,200 + 6,607 + 0,976
6 Flückiger - Flückiger - 2,679 - 1,091 - 0,287 + 0,315 19 Valter  Barbieri - 8,356 + 2,631 + 2,865 - 1,901

39 Philipp Draeyer - 0,133 + 60,000 + 4,013 + 0,980 18 Daniel Marabini + 0,093 + 0,351 - 0,066 - 0,260
26 Ilario Ziliotto + 0,137 + 0,921 + 0,305 + 0,958 32 Marco Besana + 0,848 + 1,906 + 0,419 - 0,483

MEDIA 12,348 12,522 14,064 0,672 MEDIA 21,764 20,848 2,489 0,905

BARBARESCO NEBBIOLO
N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4 N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4
30 Ismo  Hakamaki + 60,000 + 6,626 + 60,000 + 60,000 46 Ezio Bucalossi + 60,000 + 60,000 + 60,000 - 8,715
47 Hofmann Volker + 60,000 - 2,029 + 0,485 + 0,593 54 Roger Welti + 2,355 + 0,327 + 1,459 + 1,229
50 Marco Sinigiani + 2,397 + - + 0,121 - 0,618 8 Massimo Nocent + 3,008 - 0,010 + 0,259 + 0,454
5 Leibfritz - Leibfritz + 0,332 + 1,469 - 0,186 + 0,442 52 Roberto Gianini + 60,000 - 1,453 + 1,315 - 0,800
9 Susanna Tobler + 0,458 - 0,397 + 1,704 - 0,876 36 André Leiser - 1,220 + 0,863 + 60,000 + 0,599

45 Theo Ausems + 60,000 + 60,000 + 60,000 - 8,656 4 Galli - Di Valentin - 19,870 - 15,832 - 2,408 - 7,819
MEDIA 30,531 14,104 20,416 11,864 MEDIA 24,409 13,081 20,907 3,269

BARBERA DOLCETTO
N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4 N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4
33 Gerry Meinero - 4,636 + 3,781 + 60,000 + 1,144 7 Stefan Templer - 14,390 - 4,860 + 60,000 + -
59 Marco Prandi - 3,375 - 0,890 + 0,466 + 0,746 42 Vincent Speet + 60,000 + - + - + -
15 Paolo Venturin + 1,171 + 0,910 + 3,780 + 0,672 21 Katrin  Mülders - 6,392 - 38,544 + 0,910 - 1,827
28 Amedeo  Di Seyssel + 1,050 + 60,000 + 60,000 + - 10 Giacomo Marzo + 1,535 + 4,797 + 4,651 + 3,794
11 Andrea Mazzi - 4,887 - 0,545 + 6,592 - 0,243 55 Burkard Schramm - 1,177 + 60,000 + 1,121 - 0,057
16 Daniel Gasche + 60,000 + - + - + - 23 Elis Domenighini + 0,429 - 0,484 + 0,337 + 0,165

MEDIA 12,520 13,225 26,168 0,701 MEDIA 13,987 21,737 13,404 1,461
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PELAVERGA DOGLIANI
N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4 N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4
60 Marc Mettler - 2,231 + 2,281 + 0,110 + 60,000 58 Maurizio Girola + 60,000 + 1,031 + 2,583 + 0,864
53 Lucas Tobler + 0,158 - 1,431 + 0,552 + 0,232 14 Eric Willemse - 8,478 - 1,279 + 0,360 + 0,096
48 Vittorio Berzero + 0,308 - 0,100 - 0,866 + 0,386 31 Jukka Helkama + 48,007 - 0,714 + 5,201 - 10,452
29 Luigi Pesenti + 60,000 + 0,009 + 0,063 + 0,205 22 Maria Rosaria Dreher-Savino + 60,000 - 11,933 + 5,952 + -
34 Rosanna Cerutti - 6,954 + 5,486 + 11,879 + 4,796 20 Gianluca Chiesa + 0,425 + 60,000 + 1,325 + 0,062
38 Hans Eder + 3,851 - 0,852 + 1,323 + 0,375 41 Matteo Giaccone + 1,258 - 4,526 + 60,000 + -

MEDIA 12,250 1,693 2,466 10,999 MEDIA 29,695 13,247 12,570 2,869

NASCETTA FAVORITA
N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4 N. PILOTA T1 T2 T3 T4
40 Paul  Moser + 0,947 - 2,192 + 2,134 - 0,217 49 Paolo Boeri + 0,394 + 0,021 + 2,459 + -
12 Fernando Mingo - 0,145 - 0,104 + 1,076 + 0,305 37 Francesco  Imbrenda + 60,000 + 1,954 + - - -
35 Mauro Garino + 0,923 + 1,649 + 5,510 + 0,839 61 Luciano Albano Blonder + 0,218 - 0,146 + 60,000 + 0,372
57 Trummer  Beat + 60,000 + 60,000 + 60,000 + 60,000 27 Edoardo Vallarino Gancia + - + 60,000 + 3,365 - 1,151
24 Paolo Ferrero + 0,562 - 4,054 - 4,430 + 0,486 25 Dagmar Lechermann - 15,689 + 60,000 + - + 60,000
1 Krebs - Mangarelli Krebs - 1,045 - 1,250 + 0,422 + 0,809 2 Tomasoni - Pinelli - 1,996 + 2,261 + 0,178 + 0,317

MEDIA 10,604 11,542 12,262 10,443 MEDIA 15,659 20,730 16,501 15,460


